

The Boutique Recruitment Firm

Foster Crown: Seeking Family Practice Physician Near Columbus, NE

- Full Time Base Salary of \$200,000-\$260,000 (Based on Experience) with Sign on Bonus
- Relocation Assistance Provided
- Paid: DEA and State Licensing
- Open to New Graduates!

This Family Practice opportunity offers you the ability to work as a permanent provider at a Community Hospital near Columbus, NE. This is an excellent opportunity to control your future and get paid what you're worth. Be part of the future of medicine and design a better work / life harmony for yourself and your family. Nebraska is a beautiful place to live, surrounded by a bounty of wildlife. Enjoy outdoor activities including kayaking, hunting, fishing, golfing, and beautiful sunrises, and sunsets. Nebraska offers a fair tax structure, strong educational systems, excellent childcare, and a variety of rich cultural events and exciting recreational opportunities. Let Foster Crown represent your interests & help to negotiate your next career move with this excellent permanent placement.

More opportunities are available from this & other Foster Crown Clients throughout the year. Contact a Foster Crown Recruiter today.

Position: Permanent Family Practice Physician

• Job Number: NE1616

Location: Columbus, Nebraska
 Facility: Community Hospital
 Board Certified: Required

- Accepting Visa Candidates and Recent Graduates
- Required Knowledge: Working knowledge of ICD10, CPT, HCPCS coding and managed care, and be available for training as necessary.
- Schedule: M F, 8a 5p, Wednesday's 8a-7p
- Call: No hospital call, Phone service in community and all providers share rotation
- Compensation: \$200,000-\$260,000 (Based on Experience) and additional sign on bonus with a comprehensive benefit package including 4 weeks PTO, STD/LTD plans, relocation assistance, life insurance, and 1 paid week CME time (Call office for more details)

Foster Crown is a highly rated, boutique physician recruitment firm that champions our physicians, working closely with you to meet or exceed all expectations. We place physicians in all states.

Please visit our website for additional information: www.FosterCrown.com

Facebook: /fostercrown
X: @FosterCrown
Instagram: fostercrown
Contact: Foster Crown, LLC